INTERTEC-Hess GmbH · Raffineriestr. 8 · 93333 Neustadt/Donau · Germany ·  +49 9445 9532-0 ·  info@intertec.info
TAE    Thermostat
HD223-8en TAE Thermostat Page 1/2
1 Application
TAE .. is an explosion-proof thermostat.
Designed as a two-point controller, and when
connected to an electric heater, it can regulate the

Material Seawater-proof aluminium, black anodized
6 Types
The figure in the type designation corresponds to the
nominal setpoint in °C.
TAE (Temperature Controller)
Type Switch on (°C) Switch off (°C)
TAE -15 -15 -5
TAE -10 -10 0
TAE  10 10 18
TAE  20 20 28
TAE  30 30 38
TAE  40 40 48
TAE  50 50 58
TAE 60 60 68
TAE 70 65 75
TAE AM (Alarmer)
Type Switch off (°C) Switch on (°C)
TAE -15 AM -15 -5
TAE    5 AM 5 16
TAE   20 AM 20 26
TAE   30 AM 30 40
INTERTEC-Hess GmbH · Raffineriestr. 8 · 93333 Neustadt/Donau · Germany ·  +49 9445 9532-0 ·  info@intertec.info
TAE    Thermostat
HD223-8en TAE Thermostat Page 2/2
7 Options
Other designs upon request, e.g.
• With hold-down adapter M20
• CSA US C (NRTL) Explosion Protection for
America
• Bi-standard: for worldwide application
• Approvals of other countries upon request
8 Installation
The TAE has one mounting hole.
Optionally, the supplied bolt M6x25 or a smaller
through-bolt can be used.
For use as a temperature controller the TAE with
defined thermal feedback should be installed on the
INTERTEC heater.
8.1 Electrical wiring
Heater
ye
/g
n
E Ex (e)
Junction box
N
PE
bu=blue  bn=brown ye/gn=yellow/green
TAE...
ϑ<PA PA.
bn bu ye
/g
n
TAE (Temperature controller) TAE  AM (Alarmer)
bn bu
e.g. in series with
other failure alarms
bubn
ϑ>
TAE AM
PA
L
N
PE
L
8.2 On MULTITHERM
INTERTEC finned heaters such as MULTITHERM
are equipped with slotted mounting rails.
• Slightly loosen the nut / bolt